
 
 
Mesquite ISD 
High School Stipend/Duty Pay  2025-2026 

 

 

DUTY Amount Plus Days 
Academic Decathlon (2 sponsors) $5,000  

Annual $1,350  

Assistant Band Director $5,500  

Camp Sponsors - 9th Grade $100  

Cheerleader JV $3,500  

Cheerleader Varsity $5,000  

Choir $4,800  

Choir Assistant $2,850  

Coaching 
HEAD COACHES 

Head Athletic Trainer 
 

Assistant Athletic Trainer 
 

Head Baseball Coach 
 

Head Basketball Coach 
 

Girls’ Coordinator 
 

Head Golf Coach 
 

Head Soccer Coach 
 

Head Softball Coach 
 

Head Swim Coach 
 

Head Tennis Coach 
 

Head Volleyball Coach 
 

Head Wrestling Coach 
 

Two Sport Head Cross Country 

 
 

$6,000 
 

$6,000 
 

$5,000 
 

$6,000 
 

$2,500 
 

$4,000 
 

$5,000 
 

$5,000 
 

$7,500 
 

$5,000 
 

$5,000 
 

$7,500 
 

$7,000 

 

 
25 

 
15 

 
5 

 
15 

 
 
 
 

 
8 

 
5 

 
10 

 
10 

 
10 

 
10 

 
10 
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DUTY Amount Plus Days 
 

Two Sport Head Coach - Non-Football Assistant 
 

Two Sport Head Coach - Football Assistant  
 

Two Sport Varsity Football Coordinator OC/DC 
 

Two Sport Varsity Football Assistant HC 
 

Two Sport Varsity Football Assistant 
 

NON-Head Coaches/NON-Football Assistants 

Any Two Sports Combined 
 

Single Sport #1 Assistant - Basketball 
 

Single Sport Assistant - Swim 
 

Single Sport Assistant - 
Volleyball/Soccer/Basketball/Wrestling 

 
Single Sport Assistant - 
Baseball/Softball/Track/Cross Country 

 
Single Sport Assistant - Tennis 

 
$7,000 

 
$8,000 

 
$8,000 

 
$7,500 

 
$7,000 

 
 

$5,000 
 

$4,000 
 

$4,000 
 

$2,000 
 

 
$2,000 

 
 

$3,000 

 
10 

 
12 

 
12 

 
12 

 
12 
 
 

10 
 

8 
 

 
 

8 
 

 
5 
 

 
 

CTE Club Sponsor 
CTE Director will determine eligibility and payment schedule 

$500  

Department Heads 
Business 

 
CTE (one per campus) 

 
English 

 
Fine Arts 

 
LOTE 

 
Math 

 
PE/Health (one for both subjects) 

 
$500 

 
$500 

 
$1,000 

 
$750 

 
$500 

 
$1,000 

 
$500 
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DUTY Amount Plus Days 
 

Science 
 

Social Studies 
 

Special Education 

 
$1,000 

 
$1,000 

 
$750 

Drama $4,500  

Drill Team Director $5,500  

Drill Team - JV $750  

Emerging Leaders 
Up to two sponsors per campus pending student participation 

$800  

Honor Society $800  

Lead Counselor $750  

Mascot Guard $1,000  

Newspaper $500  

Orchestra Director $5,500  

Orchestra - HS Assistant $3,300  

Orchestra Assistant - Mariachi $4,000  

Special Education 
Deaf Education 

                  *Deaf Ed Certified and teaching in a deaf education 
                   assignment 

Special Education Self-Contained 
     *Special Ed Certified and Teaching in a Special Ed 
       assignment 
Special Education Teacher 
     *Special Ed Certified and Teaching in Special Ed 
        assignment 

 
$4,000 

 
$3,000 

 
$2,000 

 

Speech/Debate  $2,400  

STEM Fair $250  

Student Council $500  
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DUTY Amount Plus Days 
UIL Sponsor 

Distributed at the discretion of principal according to the 
number of events/sponsors 

 
$5,500 

 

 

If more than one person is assigned to a duty, the total stipend amount is divided by the 
number of individuals sharing the duty. Also, if the duty person is assigned less than 100% of 
the day, the stipend is distributed accordingly. All duty pay is based on instruction days. 
 

NOTE:   Stipends could vary depending on campus circumstances with central office 
approval. 


	DUTY 
	Amount 
	Plus Days 

