## Mesquite ISD High School Stipend/Duty Pay 2025-2026

DUTY	Amount	Plus Days
Academic Decathlon (2 sponsors)	\$5,000	
Annual	\$1,350	
Assistant Band Director	\$5,500	
Camp Sponsors - 9th Grade	\$100	
Cheerleader JV	\$3,500	
Cheerleader Varsity	\$5,000	
Choir	\$4,800	
Choir Assistant	\$2,850	
Coaching HEAD COACHES		
Head Athletic Trainer	\$6,000	25
Assistant Athletic Trainer	\$6,000	15
Head Baseball Coach	\$5,000	5
Head Basketball Coach	\$6,000	15
Girls' Coordinator	\$2,500	
Head Golf Coach	\$4,000	
Head Soccer Coach	\$5,000	8
Head Softball Coach	\$5,000	5
Head Swim Coach	\$7,500	10
Head Tennis Coach	\$5,000	10
Head Volleyball Coach	\$5,000	10
Head Wrestling Coach	\$7,500	10
Two Sport Head Cross Country	\$7,000	10

## Mesquite ISD High School Stipend/Duty Pay 2025-2026

DUTY	Amount	Plus Days
Two Sport Head Coach - Non-Football Assistant	\$7,000	10
Two Sport Head Coach - Football Assistant	\$8,000	12
Two Sport Varsity Football Coordinator OC/DC	\$8,000	12
Two Sport Varsity Football Assistant HC	\$7,500	12
Two Sport Varsity Football Assistant	\$7,000	12
NON-Head Coaches/NON-Football Assistants		
Any Two Sports Combined	\$5,000	10
Single Sport #1 Assistant - Basketball	\$4,000	8
Single Sport Assistant - Swim	\$4,000	
Single Sport Assistant - Volleyball/Soccer/Basketball/Wrestling	\$2,000	8
Single Sport Assistant - Baseball/Softball/Track/Cross Country	\$2,000	5
Single Sport Assistant - Tennis	\$3,000	
CTE Club Sponsor CTE Director will determine eligibility and payment schedule	\$500	
Department Heads Business	\$500	
CTE (one per campus)	\$500	
English	\$1,000	
Fine Arts	\$750	
LOTE	\$500	
Math	\$1,000	
PE/Health (one for both subjects)	\$500	

## Mesquite ISD High School Stipend/Duty Pay 2025-2026

DUTY	Amount	Plus Days
Science	\$1,000	
Social Studies	\$1,000	
Special Education	\$750	
Drama	\$4,500	
Drill Team Director	\$5,500	
Drill Team - JV	\$750	
Emerging Leaders Up to two sponsors per campus pending student participation	\$800	
Honor Society	\$800	
Lead Counselor	\$750	
Mascot Guard	\$1,000	
Newspaper	\$500	
Orchestra Director	\$5,500	
Orchestra - HS Assistant	\$3,300	
Orchestra Assistant - Mariachi	\$4,000	
Special Education  Deaf Education  *Deaf Ed Certified and teaching in a deaf education assignment  Special Education Self-Contained  *Special Ed Certified and Teaching in a Special Ed assignment  Special Education Teacher  *Special Ed Certified and Teaching in Special Ed assignment	\$4,000 \$3,000 \$2,000	
Speech/Debate	\$2,400	
STEM Fair	\$250	
Student Council	\$500	

## High School Stipend/Duty Pay 2025-2026

DUTY	Amount	Plus Days
UIL Sponsor  Distributed at the discretion of principal according to the number of events/sponsors	\$5,500	

If more than one person is assigned to a duty, the total stipend amount is divided by the number of individuals sharing the duty. Also, if the duty person is assigned less than 100% of the day, the stipend is distributed accordingly. All duty pay is based on instruction days.

**NOTE:** Stipends could vary depending on campus circumstances with central office approval.